a ‘IDA PUBLIC SERVICE com:.ou
VOTE SHEET
DATE: September 16, 1996

RE: Cancellation ky Florida Public Service Commission of pay telephone
certificates for violation of Rule 25-24.520(1) (a) and (b), F.A.C.,
Reporting Requirements.

DOCKET NO. 960961-TC - Robert Brown, Certificate No. 4305.

DOCKET NO. 560962-TC - Rey Cleaner-Coin Laundry, Certificate No. 1071.
DOCKET NO. 960963-TC - Alene Morrison d/b/a Atlas Senior Benefits,
Certificate No. 3804.

Issue 1l: Recommendation that Robert Brown, Rey Cleaner-Coin Laundry, and
Alene Morrison d/b/a Atlas Senior Benefits should have their respective
certificates canceled by the Florida Public Service Commission for wviolation
of Rule 25-24.520(1) (a) and (b), F.A.C., Reporting Requirements, if they
fail to pay a $250 fine and provide staff with the information required by
the rule within 30 days after the order becomes final. The fines are to be
paid to the Florida Public Service Commission and forwarded to the Office of
the Comptroller for deposit in the General Revenue Fund, purJuant to Section
364.285(1), F.S8.
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Issue 2: Recommendation that these dockets be closed if no person whose
substantial interests are affected files a protest within 21 days of
issuance of the order. If no timely protest is filed, these dockets should
be closed at the conclusion of the 30-day period after the order becomes
final. If a company pays the $250 fine and provides the information
required, the docket should be closed. A protest of ore docket should not
prevent the order from becoming final for the other dockets.
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